## **NOTICE**

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.

Submit To: CHIEF ENGINEER
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502
http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

## APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE, THE POINT OF DIVERSION OR THE USE MADE OF THE WATER UNDER AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT



Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application

(Please refer to Fee Schedule on signature page of application form.)

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. A topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed points(s) of diversion and /or place of use must accompany this application.

١.	Application is hereby m	ade for approval of the	e Chief Engineer to	o change the	ARIATED E	RESOURCES	
					REC	CEIVED	
	(Check one or more)	☐ Point of Diversi	on		ΙΔΝ	2 9, 2018	
		☐ Use Made of W	/ater		11:	32	
	•				KS DEPT OF	AGRICULTURE	
		Fil	e No. <u>47846</u>				
2.	Name of applicant: Arle	n Becker			•		<del></del>
	Address: 1293 26th Ave						····
	City, State and Zip: Car	nton KS 67428	·			-	
	Phone Number: (620)24						
	What is your relationshi						
	vvnat is your relationshi			ıı 🗀 ageni 🗀 ou		ease explain	
	Name of water was assumed		Nama C Bankar				
	Name of water use corr						
	Name of water use corr Address: <u>1293 26th Ave</u>						
	Address: 1293 26th Ave	9	<u> </u>			·	
		e nton KS 67428					
l	Address: <u>1293 26th Ave</u> City, State and Zip: <u>Car</u> Phone Number: <u>(620) 2</u>	enton KS 67428	E-mail ad	dress:			
ì	Address: 1293 26th Ave City, State and Zip: Car Phone Number: (620) 2 The change(s) propose	e nton KS 67428 42-4311 d herein are desired fo	E-mail ad	dress: asons (please be sp	ecific): <u>To mod</u>	ify/increase the	
<b>.</b>	Address: 1293 26th Ave City, State and Zip: Car Phone Number: (620) 2 The change(s) propose authorized place of use	enton KS 67428 42-4311 d herein are desired fo	E-mail ad or the following rea	dress: asons (please be sp	ecific): <u>To mod</u>	ify/increase the	
3.	Address: 1293 26th Ave City, State and Zip: Car Phone Number: (620) 2 The change(s) propose authorized place of use	e nton KS 67428 42-4311 d herein are desired fo	E-mail ad or the following rea	dress: asons (please be sp	ecific): <u>To mod</u>	ify/increase the	
3.	Address: 1293 26th Ave City, State and Zip: Car Phone Number: (620) 2 The change(s) propose authorized place of use	enton KS 67428 42-4311 d herein are desired fo	E-mail ad	dress: asons (please be sp	ecific): <u>To mod</u>	ify/increase the	
3.	Address: 1293 26th Ave City, State and Zip: Car Phone Number: (620) 2 The change(s) propose authorized place of use	enton KS 67428 42-4311 d herein are desired fo	E-mail ad	dress: asons (please be sp	ecific): <u>To mod</u>	ify/increase the	

Assisted by: EKF/SFFO

2/5/2018 LLM

			47040
i	0	NIA	47846

4. The	e prese	ently au	ıthoriz	ed pla	ce of ı	use is:													
	Owne	er of La	nd —	NAM	E: <u>Ar</u>	en R	& Non	a G	Becker	,									
		•	AD	DRES	S: <u>12</u>	93 26	th Ave	, Ca	nton KS	6742	.88								
				, NE				+	NW1/4			SV	 V¼			SE	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW		SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1⁄4		SE1/4	ACRES
32	19	1W	16						į										16
		100	- 10						<b>-</b>										10-
								1			-	•							
List any	other	water	rights	that co	ver th	is plac	ce of u	ıse <u>ı</u>	none										
	Owne	er of La	nd —	- NAM	E.										ė				
				DRES															
				NE	1/4				NW1/4			SV	N1/4			SE	Ξ1/4		TOTAL ,
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	T		SE1/4	ACRES
										,							i i		
								Ħ					-						
<del></del>		·····						$\vdash$											
				L.,		l.,,,,,,,	<u> </u>					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>					
List any	other	water	rights t	that co	ver th	is plac	ce of u	ıse .											
	(If the	ere are	more	than tv	vo lan	downe	ers, at	tach	additio	nal she	eets a	s nece	ssary	.)	-				
5. It is	propo	sed th	at the	place	of use	be ch	angeo	d to:			•								
	Owne	er of La	ınd —	NAM	E: Ar	len R	& Non	a G	Becker										
									nton KS	6742	!8								
				NE			·		NW1⁄4			SV.	N1⁄4		SE1/4		TOTAL		
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1⁄4			SE¼	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4		T	SE1/4	NE1⁄4			SE1/4	ACRES
20	10	410/	47.6																47.6
32	19	1W	17.6						~.					<b></b>					17.6
									<u> </u>	<u>-</u>		,		ļ					
						<i>i</i> .						:	*						in marks in the second
List any	other	water	rights	that co	verth	is plac	ce of u	ıse. ı	none										
	Owne	er of La	nd —	NAM	E:		,												
			AD	DRES	s:									-			-		•
		·· <del>·</del>		NE	=1/4			-	NW1/4			SV	N1/4			SE	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4		4	SE1/4	NE1/4		T	SE1/4	NE1⁄4			SE1/4	ACRES
								$\  \ ^{-}$											
	:							$\parallel \parallel$											
	-		ļ										ļ <u></u>	<u> </u>					
,										<u> </u>			•			<u> </u>			
List any	other	water	riahts 1	that co	ver th	is plac	ce of u	ise											

		File	No. <u>47846</u>
6	The presently authorized point(s) of diversion is one well and diversion	works	
٥.	The presently authorized point(s) of diversion is one well and diversion	(Provide description and number of	f points)
7.	The proposed point(s) of diversion (is) (are)		<u> </u>
		(Provide description and number of	of points)
	List all presently authorized point(s) of diversion:		•
8.	Presently authorized point of diversion:		
	One in the NE Quarter of the NE	Quarter of the	NE Quarter
	of Section 32, Township 19		
	in McPherson County, Kansas, 5195 feet North		
	Authorized Rate 500 gpm Authorized Quantity 15 AF		
ĺ	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 08 GPS 5146		feet West)
ı	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed		,
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requeste		
			Quarter
	One in the Quarter of the of Section, Township	Quarter of the	(E/W),
	in County, Kansas, feet North Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	leet west of Soc	ittleast comer or section.
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water right		000
ŀ	This point is.   Additional Well   Geo Center List other water right	its that will use this point <u>no</u>	ne .
ا	Presently authorized point of diversion:		
7.	One in the Quarter of the	Quarter of the	Quarter
	of Section, Township	South Range	(E/W),
	in County, Kansas, feet North _		
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity		incast corner or section.
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	feet North	feet West)
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed	ae followe:	·
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requeste		
	One in the Quarter of the	Quarter of the	Quarter
	of Section, Township		
	in County, Kansas, feet North	feet West of Sou	itheast corner of section.
	Proposed RateProposed Quantity	<del></del>	
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water righ	its that will use this point	<u> </u>
1			
0.	Presently authorized point of diversion:	Ourselan of the	Ougeton
	One in the Quarter of the	Quarter of the	Quarter
	of Section, Township		
	in County, Kansas, feet North		itneast corner of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity		
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS		teet West)
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed	as follows:	
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requeste		
	One in the Quarter of the	Quarter of the	Quarter
	of Section, Township	South, Range	(E/W),
	in County, Kansas, feet North _	feet West of Sou	theast corner of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		
	This point is:  Additional Well Geo Center List other water right	ts that will use this point	
11	Describe the current condition of and future plans for any point(s) of div	version which will novi <del>onates</del>	becasedoN#As
		The state of the s	CEIVED

								f	File No. <u>478</u>	46	•
								, -			•
2.	The pr	esently authori	zed use of wate	r is for <u>irriga</u> t	ion		p	urposes.			
	It is pro	oposed that the	e use be change	d to <u></u>			. <u>.</u>		purposes.		
3.	If chan	• •	of use and/or us				•		i i		
					>				***************************************	<u> </u>	
	,										
	(Please	show any calcula	ations here.)								-
4.	It is red	quested that th	e maximum ann	ual quantity	of water b	e reduced to	N/A		(acre-feet	or million g	allons)
5.	It is red	quested that th	e maximum rate	of diversion	of water	be reduced to	N/A		gallons per	minute ( <u></u>	<u>-</u> c.f.s.)
6.	1:24,00 Kansas Distand should	00, is availabl s 66047-3726 ces North and l also be show	t include either a e through the K (www.usgs.gov) West of the So n. Identify the co d range number	Cansas Geol The map utheast correnter of the	ogical Su should sh er of the section, th	rvey, 1930 C now the locati section must ne section line	Constant Ave on of the pre be shown. es and the sec	nue, Universely audition to the presention corn	versity of K thorized poi ently author ers and sho	ansas, Lav int(s) of div rized place ow the appr	wrence version of use ropriate
	a. If a	a change in the	e location of the	point(s) of di	version is	proposed, sh	ow:				
	1)	must be sho	of the proposed own. Please be los. 9, 10 and 11	certain that	the infor						
	2)	domestic we	e of supply is g ells, within ½ mile ess of the prope	e of the prop	osed we	ll or wells. Id	entify each w	∕ell as to i	ts use and	furnish nar	me and
	3)		e of supply is sur upstream from yo				addresses o	of all land	owner(s) ½	mile down	nstream
	b. If ce	a change in the in	ne place of use information show	s desired, s n on the ma	how the pagrees v	proposed plac with the inform	e of use by nation shown	crosshatc in Paragr	hing on the aph No. 5 c	map. Ple of the applic	ease be cation.
7.	local s well lo	ource of suppl	n to show the cl ly as to which th ogs, and other in	e water righ	relates.	This informat	tion may inclu	ude stater	nents, plats	s, geology r	reports
	No cha	anges to the po	oint of diversion/s	source of su	oply	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	<del> </del>							*			
		<u> </u>	2								ı
		••• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			l						<u> </u>
8.			ge(s) does not n d regulations for								

request should be granted. Attach documentation showing that granting the request will not impair existing water rights and will not prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

Fil	еľ	٧o	. 4	78	46

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water <u>before</u> the chief engineer approves this application is a violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminal or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor, punishable by a fine not to exceed \$500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A. 82a-728(b). Civil penalties shall be not less than \$100 nor more than \$1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues may be deemed a separate violation. In addition to these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married. Please indicate if there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the contract is completed.

In the event that all applicants cannot appear before one notary public, they may as necessary sign separate copies of the application before any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in this manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority.

I declare that I am an owner of the currently authorized pauthorized to make this application on their behalf, and complete. By filing this application I authorize the chief eas specified in sections 14 and 15 of this application.	declare fur	ther that the	statemen	ts contained he	rein are true	, correct, and
Dated at	, Kansas, thi	s 25th	day of	Sanuar	<u> </u>	20 18
alze			1071a	By chin (Spouse)		
(Owner)	<del></del>			(Spouse)		
(Please Print)	<del> </del>	-		(Please Prin	t)	
(Owner)				(Spouse)		
(Please Print)	<del></del>			(Please Prin	t)	
(Owner)				(Spouse)		
(Please Print)				(Please Prin	t)	
State of Kansas  County of Mchess  SS	•			·	. 4	
hereby certify that the foregoing application was significant to the foregoing application application application to the foregoing application application application application application	gned in my	presence ar	nd sworn	to before me	this $0S^{\Gamma}$	day of
My Commission Expires 4-4-21		1 · cas	1000	Notary Publi	C	
	FEE SCHE	DULE		NOTARY PUBLIC - MARY JANI My Appt. Expires		
Each application to change the place of use, the point of diversapplication fee set forth in the schedule below:	sion or the u	se made of the	e water und	der this section s	hall be accomp	panied by the
<ul> <li>(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 fee</li> <li>(2) Application to change a point of diversion more the</li> <li>(3) Application to change the place of use</li> <li>(4) Application to change the use made of the water</li> </ul>	nan 300 feet		· · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$100 .\$200 .\$200 \$300
Make check payable to Kansas Department of Agriculture.			**, (( )	RECEIVED		

JAN 2 9 2018

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, Kansas 66502 (785) 564-6700

900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, Kansas 66612 (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary

Governor Sam Brownback

ARLEN BECKER
1293 26TH AVE
<b>CANTON, KS 67428</b>

January 30, 2018

RE: File No 47846

Dear Sir or Madam:

An application for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the following condition or conditions of the file number referred to above has been received:

> PU place of use point of diversion

As a matter of record, the Division of Water Resources has on hand a large number of applications awaiting processing. Therefore, to be fair to all concerned, and so that we can process those applications on hand in the order they were received, we intend to concentrate on the backlog of applications until the issue is resolved. You will be contacted regarding this application as soon as it has been examined.

In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is included below, the use of water prior to approval of the application is unlawful. You should not proceed and divert water as indicated by your plans in your application for a change for this file until you receive approval for this change from the Chief Engineer. Once approved, compliance with the terms, conditions and limitations of the permit is necessary. Conservation of the water resources of Kansas is required.

Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the appropriation of water for the purpose of domestic use, . . . it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten to appropriate water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate water in accordance with the provisions of the Water Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any condition of a vested right, appropriation right or an approved application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The violation of any provision of this section by any person is a class C misdemeanor... A class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed \$500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a separate offense.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6645. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Brent Tourney, L.G.

Change Applications Unit Supervisor

Water Appropriation Program

and A. Juney

BAT: DLW

pc: STAFFORD Field Office GMD2